

105 Elm Street
Washington, MO 63090



636.839.4751
www.bfaeng.com

Edinburgh Stormwater Improvements
Preliminary Plans
BFA Project No. 8232
4/8/2025

LINE	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	STLC-619	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 31,827.30	\$ 31,827.30
2	STLC-806	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 21,218.20	\$ 21,218.20
		Demolition				
3	STLC-202 STLC-201 MSD	Removal of Improvements	1	LS	\$ 15,902.00	\$ 15,902.00
4	STLC-201	10"-24" Tree	4	EACH	\$ 993.00	\$ 3,972.00
5	MSD	PVC (abandon)	1	EACH	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00
		Stormwater				
6	MSD STLC-726	12" RCP	219	LF	\$ 99.00	\$ 21,681.00
7	MSD STLC-726	24" RCP	157	LF	\$ 138.00	\$ 21,666.00
8	MSD STLC-726	6" PVC	60	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,780.00
9	MSD	CPP	7	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 441.00
10	STLC-605	Draintile	119	LF	\$ 79.00	\$ 9,401.00
11	STLC-604	Cleanout	7	EACH	\$ 167.00	\$ 1,169.00
12	STLC-604	Yard Grate	1	EACH	\$ 167.00	\$ 167.00
13	STLC-604	Junction Box	1	EACH	\$ 4,162.00	\$ 4,162.00
14	STLC-604	Area Inlet	3	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	STLC-604	Tie-In Existing Curb Inlet	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	STLC-604	Installation Junction Box No. 6	1	LS	\$ 4,162.00	\$ 4,162.00
17	STLC-605	Tie-In Downspouts to Cleanouts	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
		Sitework				
18	STLC-608	Concrete Sidewalk	10	SY	\$ 107.00	\$ 1,070.00
19	STLC-803	Sodding	563	SY	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,193.00
20	STLC-203	Grading Work	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
21	STLC-203	Earthwork, Cut	11	CY	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,023.00
22	STLC-203	Earthwork, Cut & Fill Rotation	4	CY	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00
23	STLC-203	Removal & Replacement of Unsuitable Material	50	CY	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00
24	STLC-608	Concrete Approach	15	SY	\$ 138.00	\$ 2,070.00
25	STLC-502 & STLC 609	Pavement Roadway (Concrete)	383	SY	\$ 113.00	\$ 43,279.00
26	STLC-202	Sawcut	319	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,276.00
27	STLC-201	Fencing Removal & Replacement	24	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,488.00
28	STLC-104	Removal & Replacement of Existing Mailbox	1	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
29	STLC-304	Type 5 Aggregate for Base	46	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,070.00
30	STLC-206	Granular Backfill	685	CY	\$ 31.00	\$ 21,235.00
31		As-Built Plans	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
32	STLC-1063	Traffic & Pedestrian Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
33		Temporary Pavement and Access	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL					\$	275,227.50

1. This assumes no irrigation will need to be relocated. 10-17-2024

Keely				Pace			
QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	LS	\$ 40,375.00	\$ 40,375.00	1	LS	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 39,375.00
1	LS	\$ 2,249.00	\$ 2,249.00	1	LS	\$ 4,008.00	\$ 4,008.00
1	LS	\$ 31,806.00	\$ 31,806.00	1	LS	\$ 6,162.00	\$ 6,162.00
4	EACH	\$ 1,433.00	\$ 5,732.00	4	EACH	\$ 1,487.00	\$ 5,948.00
1	EACH	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 1,107.00	1	EACH	\$ 2,269.00	\$ 2,269.00
219	LF	\$ 102.00	\$ 22,338.00	219	LF	\$ 166.00	\$ 36,354.00
157	LF	\$ 146.00	\$ 22,922.00	157	LF	\$ 264.00	\$ 41,448.00
60	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	60	LF	\$ 89.00	\$ 5,340.00
7	LF	\$ 116.00	\$ 812.00	7	LF	\$ 168.00	\$ 1,176.00
119	LF	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,522.00	119	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 10,829.00
7	EACH	\$ 273.00	\$ 1,911.00	7	EACH	\$ 366.00	\$ 2,562.00
1	EACH	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2,040.00	1	EACH	\$ 1,154.00	\$ 1,154.00
1	EACH	\$ 4,807.00	\$ 4,807.00	1	EACH	\$ 4,756.00	\$ 4,756.00
3	EACH	\$ 3,602.00	\$ 10,806.00	3	EACH	\$ 4,103.00	\$ 12,309.00
1	LS	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 3,525.00	1	LS	\$ 2,727.00	\$ 2,727.00
1	LS	\$ 6,438.00	\$ 6,438.00	1	LS	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 4,575.00
1	LS	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 1,026.00	1	LS	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 1,135.00
10	SY	\$ 452.00	\$ 4,520.00	10	SY	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00
563	SY	\$ 36.00	\$ 20,268.00	563	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 11,823.00
1	LS	\$ 3,134.00	\$ 3,134.00	1	LS	\$ 8,506.00	\$ 8,506.00
11	CY	\$ 513.00	\$ 5,643.00	11	CY	\$ 97.00	\$ 1,067.00
4	CY	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 4,700.00	4	CY	\$ 266.00	\$ 1,064.00
50	CY	\$ 121.00	\$ 6,050.00	50	CY	\$ 159.00	\$ 7,950.00
15	SY	\$ 204.00	\$ 3,060.00	15	SY	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,325.00
383	SY	\$ 88.00	\$ 33,704.00	383	SY	\$ 131.00	\$ 50,173.00
319	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,276.00	319	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,711.50
24	LF	\$ 589.00	\$ 14,136.00	24	LF	\$ 179.00	\$ 4,296.00
1	EA	\$ 926.00	\$ 926.00	1	EA	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 1,032.00
46	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,840.00	46	CY	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,392.00
685	CY	\$ 32.00	\$ 21,920.00	685	CY	\$ 41.50	\$ 28,427.50
1	LS	\$ 1,852.00	\$ 1,852.00	1	LS	\$ 1,782.00	\$ 1,782.00
1	LS	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 2,205.00	1	LS	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 2,346.00
1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	1	LS	\$ 2,055.00	\$ 2,055.00
			\$ 297,650.00				\$ 311,627.00